Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-01523
25-01525
25-01526
25-01527
25-01529
25-01530
25-01534
25-01536
25-01537
25-01540
25-01541
25-01543
25-01546
25-01548
25-01549
25-01552
25-01554
25-01555
25-01557
25-01561
25-01565
25-01567
25-01569
25-01570
25-01572

5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/4/2025
5/4/2025
5/4/2025
5/4/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025

Time
2:08PM
3:41PM
5:11 PM
5:50PM
10:24PM
6:47AM
4:26PM
4:55PM
5:48PM
11:37PM
11:49PM
7:44AM
3:08PM
5:24PM
5:09PM
7:28AM
9:53AM
10:55AM
1:32PM
5:03PM
1:50AM
8:02AM
1:10PM
12:57PM
4:10PM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
FIREWORKS

FOUND ANIMAL

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
BARKING DOGS

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS
BATTERY

BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION
CREDIT CARD FRAUD
BARKING DOGS

CUSTOMER DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
BURGLARY

FRAUD

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
CUSTOMER DISPUTE

Location

CERMAK RD EB /1294

2200 BLK SHERWOOD AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
1500 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY

1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
GLADSTONE ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
1800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

3054 WOLF RD

10201 BOND ST

GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
1005 MANNHEIM RD

1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1200 BLK BOEGER AVE

1000 BLK BRISTOLA VE

800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE

1300 BLK BOEGER AVE

1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE

825 MANNHEIM RD

1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE

10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10000 BLK DERBY LN

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1000 BLK MANCHESTER AVE

10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD



25-01574
25-01575
25-01577
25-01579
25-01590
25-01593
25-01597
25-01598
25-01601

25-01550

25-01586

25-01603

5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/7/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025

05/05/2025

05/07/2025

05/09/2025

7:49PM
7:42PM
8:35PM
8:53PM
10:04PM
7:07AM
3:14PM
5:03PM
8:02PM

3:52AM

5:23PM

3:37AM

RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. 37-year old male from Glen Ellyn, IL was cited
for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident, Driving
Under the Influence of Alcohol, Open Alcohol Container,
No Valid Insurance, No Valid Drivers License, and Expired
Registration. The 37-year old was released with a Citation
& Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction 33-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for
Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No
Valid Insurance. The 33-year old was released with a
Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District
Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC ARREST

WPD Officers were dispatched to Mannheim Road &
Dorchester Street for a motor vehicle accident. A 29-year
old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Improper Lane
Usage, Driving Under Influence of Alcohol, lllegal
Transportation of Alcohol and Damage to Property. The
29-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and
given a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE
DRURY LN & GARDNER RD

1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

10900 BLK KINGSTON ST

11000 BLK BOEGER CT
NEWCASTLE AVE & DOVER ST
BOEGER AVE & ROOSEVELT RD
1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD

2100 BLK HULL AVE

1300 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY

1400 BLK GARDNER RD

MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST



