

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-01523	5/2/2025	2:08PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD EB / I294
25-01525	5/2/2025	3:41PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	2200 BLK SHERWOOD AVE
25-01526	5/2/2025	5:11 PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	ROOSEVELT RD & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01527	5/2/2025	5:50PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1500 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-01529	5/2/2025	10:24PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1900 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-01530	5/3/2025	6:47AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
25-01534	5/3/2025	4:26PM	FIREWORKS	GLADSTONE ST & PORTSMOUTH AVE
25-01536	5/3/2025	4:55PM	FOUND ANIMAL	1800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-01537	5/3/2025	5:48PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	3054 WOLF RD
25-01540	5/3/2025	11:37PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST
25-01541	5/3/2025	11:49PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-01543	5/4/2025	7:44AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1005 MANNHEIM RD
25-01546	5/4/2025	3:08PM	BARKING DOGS	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-01548	5/4/2025	5:24PM	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-01549	5/4/2025	5:09PM	BATTERY	1000 BLK BRISTOLA VE
25-01552	5/5/2025	7:28AM	BARNACLE IMMOBILIZATION	800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-01554	5/5/2025	9:53AM	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	1300 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-01555	5/5/2025	10:55AM	BARKING DOGS	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-01557	5/5/2025	1:32PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-01561	5/5/2025	5:03PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-01565	5/6/2025	1:50AM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-01567	5/6/2025	8:02AM	BURGLARY	10000 BLK DERBY LN
25-01569	5/6/2025	1:10PM	FRAUD	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-01570	5/6/2025	12:57PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1000 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-01572	5/6/2025	4:10PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	10000 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

25-01574 25-01575 25-01577 25-01579 25-01590 25-01593 25-01597 25-01598 25-01601	5/6/2025 5/6/2025 5/6/2025 5/6/2025 5/7/2025 5/8/2025 5/8/2025 5/8/2025 5/8/2025	7:49PM 7:42PM 8:35PM 8:53PM 10:04PM 7:07AM 3:14PM 5:03PM 8:02PM	RECKLESS DRIVING SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY DISTURBANCE SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	31ST ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE DRURY LN & GARDNER RD 1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE 10900 BLK KINGSTON ST 11000 BLK BOEGER CT NEWCASTLE AVE & DOVER ST BOEGER AVE & ROOSEVELT RD 1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD 2100 BLK HULL AVE
25-01550	05/05/2025	3:52AM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. 37-year old male from Glen Ellyn, IL was cited for Failure to Reduce Speed to Avoid an Accident, Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol, Open Alcohol Container, No Valid Insurance, No Valid Drivers License, and Expired Registration. The 37-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	1300 BLK HIGHRIDGE PKWY
25-01586	05/07/2025	5:23PM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction 33-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, No Valid Drivers License, and No Valid Insurance. The 33-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	1400 BLK GARDNER RD
25-01603	05/09/2025	3:37AM	TRAFFIC ARREST WPD Officers were dispatched to Mannheim Road & Dorchester Street for a motor vehicle accident. A 29-year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Improper Lane Usage, Driving Under Influence of Alcohol, Illegal Transportation of Alcohol and Damage to Property. The 29-year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	MANNHEIM RD & DORCHESTER ST

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.